FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OFFICE OF

07-12-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

102153660 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		P	ATE	NTS ONL	Y			
	TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trade	marks:	Please record t	he attache	ed original docu	ument	t(s) or copy(ies).
Subn	nission Type	MED	Conv	eyance Typ	e			
(X)	New	07-03.02	(X)	Assignment	()	Security Agr	eeme	nt
()	Resubmission (Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	()	License	()	Change of Na	ame	
()	Correction of P Reel #	TO Error Frame # M.M.O	()	Merger (Fo		Other Fovernment by U.S. Government	t Agenc	cies)
()	Corrective Doc Reel #	• ,	nent () D					
Conv	eying Party(id	es) () Mark if add	itional r	names of conve	ying parti	es attached		Execution Date Month Day Year
Nam	e (line 1)	Shooting Star L	L.C.				_	March 11 2002
Nam	e (line 2)		<u>.</u>		···		_	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			_	Month Day Year				
Nam	e (line 2)						-	
Recei	iving Party	() Mark if add	itional n	names of receiv	ing partie	s attached		
Name (line 1) Michael H. Houck Living Trust				() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1) PO Box 478							domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Addres	ss (line 2)						_	uocument from Essignments
Address (line 3) Dubois, Wyoming 82513 City State or Country Zip Code			•					
Dome	estic Represen	tative Name and Addre	ess	Enter for t	the first R	eceiving Party	only.	
1	Name							
Addres	ss (line 1)							
Addres	ss (line 2)							
Addres	ss (line 3)							
Addres	ss (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

PATENT ...REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0226

FOIL M PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone Number _	407-841-2330				
Name Enrique G.	Estévez						
Address (line 1) Allen, Dyer	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.						
Address (line 2) 255 South	255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401						
Address (line 3) Post Office	e Box 3791						
Address (line 4) Orlando, Florida 32802-3791							
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached cor	nveyance document	# <u>2</u>				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s))	Patent Number(s)					
		6,267,882 B1					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties	#1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account () Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0484							
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Colored Colore							

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0227 FORM FTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

R SHEET

2007 APR -0 PM ID: 25

	3m3 Ms - a 111 a 22					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decline nt(s) or copy (ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
(X) New 4-8-0Z	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement					
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name					
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Shooting Star L	•					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party () Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Houck Living Ti	rust Dated 10/28/2000 () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1) POBox 478	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Dubois, Wyor City State or	ming 82513 Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
04/17/2002 UNELLER 00000102 6267882 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:481 40.80 P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name an	d Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Number _	407-841-2330			
Name	Enrique G.	Estévez					
Address (line 1)	Allen, Dyer,	Doppelt, Milbrath	& Gilchrist, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401						
Address (line 3) Post Office		Box 3791					
Address (line 4)	Orlando, Flo	orida 32802-3791					
	tal number of pages ny attachments.	of the attached convey	ance document	# <u>2</u>			
Application Number(s)	or Patent Numbe	er(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Appl	ication Number(s)		Pate	nt Number(s)			
			6,26	7,882 B1			
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named executir		Application, enter the date the	e patent application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Trea	at (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT			
		PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties		Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	#1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\) Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account () Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0484 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()							
Statement and Signature		Additionation	charge additional rees.	Tes (A) No ()			
To the best of my ki	nowledge and belieg true copy of the orig	ginal document. Charg	es to deposit account are Date				

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shooting Star L.L.C., a North Carolina corporation, whose address is P O Box 956, Brevard, North Carolina 28712, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made certain improvements or inventions in SYSTEM FOR FILTRATION OF SEPTIC TANK SEWAGE EFFLUENT, for which Assignor is the owner of United States Patent Patent No. 6,267,882 B1 issued on July 31, 2001.

WHEREAS, Houck Living Trust, whose address is P O Box 478, Dubois, Wyoming, 82513, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of March, 2002.

SHOOTING STAR L.L.C.

BARBARA J. WARD County of Fremont

Notary Public State of Wyoming

ly Commission Expires November 23, 2005

Dachara J. Ward

IICHAEL H. HOUCK, Manager

PATENT

...REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0230

HERBERT L. ALLEN
ROBERT DYER
AVA K. DOPPELT
STEPHEN D. MILBRATH
BRIAN R. GILCHRIST
CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
DAVID L. SIGALOW
RICHARD K. WARTHER
ENRIQUE G. ESTÉVEZ, PH.D.
MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
PAUL J. DITMYER
JOHN F. WOODSON, II
RICHARD A. HINSON
DAVID W. HENRY
BARBARA RUDOLPH SMITH
BRANDY C. HILL

OF COUNSEL: CHARLES E. WANDS

PATENT AGENTS: JACQUELINE E. HARTT, PH.D. MARK R. MALEK CARL M. NAPOLITANO, PH.D.

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1401 CITRUS CENTER 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 3791 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791

TELEPHONE 407-841-2330 X-137 FAX 407-841-2343 EMAIL hestevez@addmg.com

June 26, 2002

Intellectual Property: Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights

> Securities Arbitration & Litigation

Antitrust & Trade Regulation

Business Litigation

MELBOURNE OFFICE: 1901 S. HARBOR CITY BLVD. SUITE 507 MELBOURNE, FL 32901 321-725-4760/3741 321-984-7078 FAX

Internet: www.addmg.com

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTENTION: Violet McCoy

RE: Document ID No. 102059408

Assignment for Patent No. 6,267,882 B1, issued 07/31/2001

Our File No. 20765.2

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is a corrected recordation cover sheet reflecting the execution date for the conveying party. A clerical error was made when the original cover sheet was prepared. Also enclosed is the original document and the Notice of Non-Recordation Of Document from your office.

We appreciate your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Henry Estévez

HE:af

Enclosures

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0231



JUNE 12, 2002

PTAS

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A., ENRIQUE G. ESTEVE 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 1401, POST OFFICE BOX 3791 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102059408A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102059408

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 2002

A. D. D. M. & G., P. A.

30-24-02

PATENT _REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 07/03/2002